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HOURS PER WEEK WEEKLY FEE (NUMBER OF WEEKS BOOKED)

CAMBRIDGE & LONDON 15 HOURS 5 HOURS 5 HOURS 1-4 5-11 12-23 24+

Effective English 15 Effective English £355 £345 £335 £325

Effective English 20 Effective English Skills £440 £430 £420 £410

Effective English 20 Effective English Business Skills £440 £430 £420 £410

Effective English 20 Effective English 1 to 1 Tuition £675 £665 £655 £645

Effective English 25 Effective English Skills Skills £510 £500 £490 £480

Effective English 25 Effective English Business Skills Skills £510 £500 £490 £480

Effective English 25 Effective English Skills 1 to 1 Tuition £755 £745 £735 £725

Effective English 25 Effective English Business Skills 1 to 1 Tuition £755 £745 £735 £725

IELTS Exam Preparation 15 IELTS Exam Preparation £355 £345 £335 £325

IELTS Exam Preparation 20 IELTS Exam Preparation Skills £440 £430 £420 £410

IELTS Exam Preparation 20 IELTS Exam Preparation 1 to 1 tuition £675 £665 £655 £645

IELTS Exam Preparation 25 IELTS Exam Preparation Skills 1 to 1 tuition £755 £745 £735 £725

WEEKLY FEE ADDITIONAL HOURS

1+ WEEKS E.G. 1-5 PER WEEK

1 to 1 Tuition 15 1 to 1 tuition £1,290
£75 per hour or £320 for 5 
hours (when booked with 
another course) £90 per 

hour (when booked alone)

1 to 1 Tuition 20 1 to 1 tuition £1,660

1 to 1 Tuition 25 1 to 1 tuition £2,015

HOURS PER WEEK WEEKS DATES

CAMBRIDGE 15 HOURS 5 HOURS 5 HOURS 5 10 FCE CAE

Cambridge Exam Preparation 20 
(exam fee not included)

FCE/CAE Exam Preparation - £4,185
6 Jan -
16 Mar

6 Jan -
17 Mar

Cambridge Exam Preparation 25 
(exam fee not included)

FCE/CAE Exam Preparation 1 to 1 tuition - £7,905
7 Apr - 
15 Jun

7 Apr - 
15 Jun

Fast-Track Cambridge Exam 
Preparation 25 (exam fee and 
summer supplement included)

Fast Track FCE/CAE Exam Preparation £2,930 -
29 Sep - 

7 Dec
29 Sep - 

8 Dec

Fast Track FCE/CAE: 23 Jun - 27 Jul

English Courses for Students Aged 16+
Dates & Fees

20
19
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Price includes:
• Course materials
• Comprehensive insurance
• A weekly programme of workshops, social activities and trips

• Access to the learning centre and a wide range of resources
• Free and impartial Higher Education Advisory Service



DEPOSIT, INSURANCE & TERMS

• In addition to course fees, all bookings  are subject to a £95 registration fee.
• A non-refundable deposit of £470 is  payable for all courses. This includes the £95 registration fee.
• Travel insurance is included in the fees;  for more details visit bellenglish.com/insurance
• Please note that prices are correct at time of going to print and are subject to change without notice. Some after-

noon modules may be subject to availability. For full terms and conditions, visit  bellenglish.com/termsconditions

PUBLIC HOLIDAYS 

Centres are closed on the UK public holidays listed below and 
classes are replaced by a free excursion. If a public holiday occurs 
at the start of the course, students should reserve their place on 
the excursion before arrival. 01 January, 19 April, 22 April,  6 May, 27 
May, 26 Aug.  Our centres close for the Christmas holidays on 20 
December 2019 and reopen on 6 January 2020.

Students enrolled on an Exam Preparation course are not automatically entered for the exam, unless otherwise stated. Due to limited availability, we recommend 
that exams are reserved before the course starts to avoid disappointment. We can help arrange this prior to arrival. Please note that transfers to and from exam 
centres are not included. For UKVI IELTS, we help students book the exam and the fee is payable online directly to the exam board.

How to book your course
On our website
bellenglish.com/booknow

By Phone
Call +44 (0)1223 275598

In your own country
through a local Bell representative

BULATS CAMBRIDGE ENGLISH IELTS

Reading and Listening £70 FCE £175 All Four Skills £185

Speaking and Writing £70 CAE £175

All Four Language Skills £135 CPE £175

Exam Fees and Information

Other Fees

Prices shown are weekly. All accommodation is on a single room basis unless specified. All residential rooms 
include private bathroom facilities unless specified. A refundable £100 deposit payable on arrival at Tripos 
Court, Sorrento, Bell Garden House.

London
High Season
30 June - 10 Aug

A £45 per week supplement is payable on all 
courses

A £20 per week supplement is payable for 
homestay accomodation

Cambridge Taxi Transfers
One Way

IQ Bankside Self-catering (private kitchen) £415

Homestay Daily breakfast £195

Homestay Breakfast, evening meal, weekend lunches £260

Homestay Daily breakfast, private bathroom £260

Homestay Breakfast, evening meal, weekend lunches, private bathroom £320

Tripos Court Self-catering (shared kitchen, private bathroom) £290

Sorrento Self-catering (shared kitchen, private bathroom, daily breakfast buffet) £295

Bell Garden House  (shared kitchen, shared bathroom) £265

Bell Garden House  (shared kitchen, private bathroom) £295

Homerton College (30 Jun - 24 Aug): daily breakfast, weekday evening meals £425

Homestay daily breakfast £180

Homestay breakfast, evening meal, weekend lunches £210

CAMBRIDGE LONDON

London Gatwick £200 £125

London Heathrow £180 £105

London Stansted £100 £125

London Luton £110 £125

London City £155 £95

Central London £165 -



English Courses for Young Learners
Dates & Fees

Price includes:
• Accommodation, meals and tuition
• Full programme of social activities and study tours
• Airport transfers on designated arrival and departure dates

• Comprehensive insurance
• Internet access
• Laundry service

* Course price, unless a weekly fee is quoted. In addition to course fees, all bookings are subject to a £95 registration fee.

            COURSE SCHOOL AGE ARRIVAL DATE DEPARTURE DATE WEEKS FEES*

W
IN

TER

Winter  
Explorer

Bell  
St Albans

11-17

Sunday 06 January
Sunday 13 January

Saturday 12 January
Saturday 19 January

1-2 £1,015 per week

Sunday 06 January Saturday 02 February 4* £4,190

Sunday 20 January Saturday 02 February 2* £2,330

Sunday 03 February
Sunday 10 February

Saturday 09 February
Saturday 16 February

1-2 £960 per week

*Includes weekend trip to Edinburgh 25-27 January 

SPRIN
G

Spring  
Explorer

Bell  
St Albans 11-17

Any Sunday from
07 April - 28 April

Any Saturday from 
13 April - 04 May

1-4 £885 per week

SU
M

M
ER

Junior  
Explorer

Bloxham 
School 7-10

Any Sunday from
30 June - 18 August 

Any Saturday from
06 July to 24 August

1-8 £1,340 per week

Summer  
Explorer

Bell  
St Albans 11-17

Any Sunday 
02 June to 18 August 

Any Saturday 
06 July to 24 August

1-12 £1,175 per week

Bloxham 
School 11-17

Sunday 30 June
Sunday 14 July
Sunday 28 July
Sunday 11 August

Saturday 13 July
Saturday 27 July
Saturday 10 August
Saturday 24 August

2
2
2
2

£2,680
£2,680
£2,680
£2,680

+ £185 per course 
for art and design 
academy

The Leys 
School 11-17

Wednesday 03 July
Wednesday 17 July
Wednesday 31 July

Tuesday 16 July
Tuesday 30 July
Tuesday 13 August 

2
2
2

£2,680
£2,680
£2,680

+ £185 per course for 
tennis academy

Wellington 
College 12-17

Wednesday 03 July
Wednesday 17 July
Wednesday 31 July

Tuesday 16 July
Tuesday 30 July
Tuesday 13 August 

2
2
2

£2,680
£2,680
£2,680

+ £360 per course for 
horse-riding academy

+ £180 per course for 
football academy

+ £180 per course 
for performing arts 
academy

Intensive  
Academic  
English

Bloxham 
School 12-17

Sunday 30 June 
Sunday 30 June
Sunday 14 July 
Sunday 28 July
Sunday 28 July
Sunday 11 August

Saturday 13 July
Saturday 27 July
Saturday 27 July
Saturday 10 August
Saturday 24 August
Saturday 24 August

2
4
2
2
4
2

£2,950 
£5,350
£2,950
£2,950
£5,350
£2,950

Young  
Cambridge 
Scholars

The Leys 
School 14-17

Wednesday 03 July 
Wednesday 17 July
Wednesday 31 July

Tuesday 16 July
Tuesday 30 July
Tuesday 13 August 

2
2
2

£3,750
£3,750
£3,750

Young  
Business  
Leaders

Wellington 
College 14-17

Wednesday 03 July
Wednesday 24 July

Tuesday 23 July
Tuesday 13 August

3
3

£4,495
£4,495

AU
TU

M
N

Autumn  
Explorer

Bell  
St Albans 11-17

Any Sunday from
13-27 October

Any Saturday from 
19 October -  
02 November

1-3 £885 per week

20
19
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Free Transfer Between 
Centres if two courses 

are booked. 

Special Rates for Group 
Bookings. 


