

Dates & Fees

2019

	HOU	WEEKLY FEE (NUMBER OF WEEKS BOOKED)					
CAMBRIDGE & LONDON	15 HOURS	5 HOURS	5 HOURS	1-4	5-11	12-23	24+
Effective English 15	Effective English		'	£355	£345	£335	£325
Effective English 20	Effective English	Skills		£440	£430	£420	£410
Effective English 20	Effective English	Business Skills		£440	£430	£420	£410
Effective English 20	Effective English	1 to 1 Tuition		£675	£665	£655	£645
Effective English 25	Effective English	Skills	Skills	£510	£500	£490	£480
Effective English 25	Effective English	Business Skills	Skills	£510	£500	£490	£480
Effective English 25	Effective English	Skills	1 to 1 Tuition	£755	£745	£735	£725
Effective English 25	Effective English	ffective English Business Skills		£755	£745	£735	£725
IELTS Exam Preparation 15	on 15 IELTS Exam Preparation			£355	£345	£335	£325
IELTS Exam Preparation 20	IELTS Exam Preparation	Skills		£440	£430	£420	£410
IELTS Exam Preparation 20	IELTS Exam Preparation	1 to 1 tuition		£675	£665	£655	£645
IELTS Exam Preparation 25	IELTS Exam Preparation	Skills	1 to 1 tuition	£755	£745	£735	£725

		WEEKLY FEE	ADDITIONAL HOURS
		1+ WEEKS	E.G. 1-5 PER WEEK
1 to 1 Tuition 15	1 to 1 tuition	£1,290	£75 per hour or £320 for 5
1 to 1 Tuition 20	1 to 1 tuition	£1,660	hours (when booked with another course) £90 per
1 to 1 Tuition 25	1 to 1 tuition	£2,015	hour (when booked alone)

	HOURS PER WEEK			WEEKS		DATES	
CAMBRIDGE	15 HOURS	5 HOURS	5 HOURS	5	10	FCE	CAE
Cambridge Exam Preparation 20 (exam fee not included)	FCE/CAE Exam Preparation			-	£4,185	6 Jan - 16 Mar	6 Jan - 17 Mar
Cambridge Exam Preparation 25 (exam fee not included)	FCE/CAE Exam Preparation		1 to 1 tuition	-	£7,905	7 Apr - 15 Jun	7 Apr - 15 Jun
Fast-Track Cambridge Exam Preparation 25 (exam fee and summer supplement included)	Fast Track FCE/CAE Exam Pro	eparation		£2,930	-	29 Sep - 7 Dec	29 Sep - 8 Dec

Fast Track FCE/CAE: 23 Jun - 27 Jul

Price includes:

- Course materials
- Comprehensive insurance
- \cdot A weekly programme of workshops, social activities and trips
- $\boldsymbol{\cdot}$ Access to the learning centre and a wide range of resources
- $\boldsymbol{\cdot}$ Free and impartial Higher Education Advisory Service

2019/4

Other Fees

Cambridge

Tripos Court Self-catering (shared kitchen, private bathroom)	£290
Sorrento Self-catering (shared kitchen, private bathroom, daily breakfast buffet)	£295
Bell Garden House (shared kitchen, shared bathroom)	£265
Bell Garden House (shared kitchen, private bathroom)	£295
Homerton College (30 Jun - 24 Aug): daily breakfast, weekday evening meals	£425
Homestay daily breakfast	£180
Homestay breakfast, evening meal, weekend lunches	£210

London

IQ Bankside Self-catering (private kitchen)	£415
Homestay Daily breakfast	£195
Homestay Breakfast, evening meal, weekend lunches	£260
Homestay Daily breakfast, private bathroom	£260
Homestay Breakfast, evening meal, weekend lunches, private bathroom	£320

Prices shown are weekly. All accommodation is on a single room basis unless specified. All residential rooms include private bathroom facilities unless specified. A refundable £100 deposit payable on arrival at Tripos Court. Sorrento. Bell Garden House.

Taxi Transfers One Way

	CAMBRIDGE	LONDON
Condon Gatwick	£200	£125
Condon Heathrow	£180	£105
Condon Stansted	£100	£125
Condon Luton	£110	£125
Condon City	£155	£95
Central London	£165	=



A £45 per week supplement is payable on all

A £20 per week supplement is payable for homestay accomodation

Exam Fees and Information

BULATS		CAMBRIDGE ENGLISH		IELTS	
Reading and Listening	£70	FCE	£175	All Four Skills	£185
Speaking and Writing	£70	CAE	£175		
All Four Language Skills	£135	CPE	£175		

Students enrolled on an Exam Preparation course are not automatically entered for the exam, unless otherwise stated. Due to limited availability, we recommend that exams are reserved before the course starts to avoid disappointment. We can help arrange this prior to arrival. Please note that transfers to and from exam centres are not included. For UKVI IELTS, we help students book the exam and the fee is payable online directly to the exam board.

DEPOSIT, INSURANCE & TERMS

- · In addition to course fees, all bookings are subject to a £95 registration fee.
- \cdot A non-refundable deposit of £470 is payable for all courses. This includes the £95 registration fee.
- $\boldsymbol{\cdot}$ Travel insurance is included in the fees; for more details visit bellenglish.com/insurance
- · Please note that prices are correct at time of going to print and are subject to change without notice. Some after $noon\ modules\ may\ be\ subject\ to\ availability.\ For\ full\ terms\ and\ conditions,\ visit\ bellenglish.com/terms conditions$

PUBLIC HOLIDAYS

Centres are closed on the UK public holidays listed below and classes are replaced by a free excursion. If a public holiday occurs at the start of the course, students should reserve their place on the excursion before arrival. O1 January, 19 April, 22 April, 6 May, 27 May, 26 Aug. Our centres close for the Christmas holidays on $20\,$ December 2019 and reopen on 6 January 2020.

How to book your course







English Courses for Young Learners Dates & Fees

	COURSE	SCHOOL	AGE	ARRIVAL DATE	DEPARTURE DATE	WEEKS	FEES*
WINTER				Sunday 06 January Sunday 13 January	Saturday 12 January Saturday 19 January	1-2	£1,015 per week
岩			=	Sunday 06 January	Saturday 02 February	4*	£4,190
	Winter Explorer	Bell St Albans	11–17	Sunday 20 January Saturday 02 February		2*	£2,330
				Sunday 03 February Sunday 10 February	Saturday 09 February Saturday 16 February	1-2	£960 per week
				*Includes weekend trip to Edinbu	irgh 25-27 January		
SPRING	Spring Explorer	Bell St Albans	11–17	Any Sunday from 07 April - 28 April	Any Saturday from 13 April - 04 May	1-4	£885 per week
SUMMER	Junior Explorer	Bloxham School	7–10	Any Sunday from 30 June - 18 August	Any Saturday from 06 July to 24 August	1-8	£1,340 per week
		Bell St Albans	11–17	Any Sunday 02 June to 18 August	Any Saturday 06 July to 24 August	1–12	£1,175 per week
	Summer Explorer	Bloxham School	11–17	Sunday 30 June Sunday 14 July Sunday 28 July Sunday 11 August	Saturday 13 July Saturday 27 July Saturday 10 August Saturday 24 August	2 2 2 2	£2,680 £2,680 + £185 per course for art and design academy
		The Leys School	11–17	Wednesday 03 July Wednesday 17 July Wednesday 31 July	Tuesday 16 July Tuesday 30 July Tuesday 13 August	2 2 2	£2,680 £2,680 + £185 per course for tennis academy
		Wellington College	12-17	Wednesday 03 July Wednesday 17 July Wednesday 31 July	Tuesday 16 July Tuesday 30 July Tuesday 13 August	2 2 2	£2,680 £2,680 £2,680 £2,680 £2,680 £2,680 +£180 per course for football academy +£180 per course for performing arts academy
	Intensive Academic English	Bloxham School	12-17	Sunday 30 June Sunday 30 June Sunday 14 July Sunday 28 July Sunday 28 July Sunday 11 August	Saturday 13 July Saturday 27 July Saturday 27 July Saturday 10 August Saturday 24 August Saturday 24 August	2 4 2 2 4 2	£2,950 £5,350 £2,950 £2,950 £5,350 £2,950
	Young Cambridge Scholars	The Leys School	14-17	Wednesday 03 July Wednesday 17 July Wednesday 31 July	Tuesday 16 July Tuesday 30 July Tuesday 13 August	2 2 2	£3,750 £3,750 £3,750
	Young Business Leaders	Wellington College	14-17	Wednesday 03 July Wednesday 24 July	Tuesday 23 July Tuesday 13 August	3 3	£4,495 £4,495
AUTUMN	Autumn Explorer	Bell St Albans	11–17	Any Sunday from 13-27 October	Any Saturday from 19 October - 02 November	1-3	£885 per week

^{*} Course price, unless a weekly fee is quoted. In addition to course fees, all bookings are subject to a £95 registration fee.

Price includes:

- · Accommodation, meals and tuition
- \cdot Full programme of social activities and study tours
- Airport transfers on designated arrival and departure dates
- Comprehensive insurance
- Internet access
- · Laundry service

Free Transfer Between Centres if two courses are booked.

Special Rates for Group Bookings.